



NETAJI NAGAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Kolkata 700092

Websites: <u>https://www.netajinagarcollege.ac.in/; https://www.nndc.ac.in/;</u> <u>https://netajinagarcollegeforwomen.in/</u>

Date: 13.09.2024

NOTICE

The last date for receiving quotations against the following Tender Notice is hereby extended to 20.09.2024 (upto 3.00 p.m.):

Floral Decoration with structures (with artificial flowers) at
a) Main Gate of Building shared by Netaji Nagar College & Netaji Nagar
Day College, and
b) Main Gate of Netaji Nagar College For Women

The above decoration work is to be completed within 3.00 p.m. of 24.09.24

Sd/- Dr. Chaitali Bhattacharjee Teacher-in-Charge Netaji Nagar College for Women Sd/- Dr. Amrita Dutta Principal Netaji Nagar College Sd/- Dr. Sonali Banerjee Jash Principal Netaji Nagar Day College